
Pavement preservation $7,557,437.60Amount:

Awarded To: EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST 
LLC
216 MOUNT HERMON 
STATION ROAD
NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

Sullivan, Cheshire, District 4, District 2LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 04, 2021, 

SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 23, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

X-A005(024) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43057

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC

216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD, NORTHFIELD MA 01360
$7,557,437.60 A

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$8,188,417.60 B

ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375

$8,425,894.60 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC
216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD

NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Items

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING $27,000.00$750.00 $45,000.00 $2,250.00 $540,000.00.05 $15,000.00

201.21 EAREMOVING SMALL TREES $85,500.00$18,873.90 $150.00 $6,750.00 $1,900.0045.00 $419.42

201.22 EAREMOVING LARGE TREES $18,000.00$4,342.86 $350.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.006.00 $723.81

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $82,200.00$54,800.00 $3.50 $95,900.00 $3.0027,400.00 $2.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED $109,200.00$115,500.00 $1,100.00 $92,400.00 $1,300.0084.00 $1,375.00

203.5596 LFGUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM $14,125.00$12,780.30 $40.00 $22,600.00 $25.00565.00 $22.62

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $38,550.00$8,583.80 $30.00 $38,550.00 $30.001,285.00 $6.68

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $24,200.00$3,947.24 $150.00 $1,650.00 $2,200.0011.00 $358.84

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $880.00$845.36 $500.00 $4,000.00 $110.008.00 $105.67

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $1,800.00$610.11 $100.00 $900.00 $200.009.00 $67.79

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $76,050.00$68,216.85 $40.00 $101,400.00 $30.002,535.00 $26.91

403.11022
 

TON
 

HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA 
TIER 2 

$203,500.00
 

$143,486.00
 

$80.00
 

$148,000.00
 

$110.00
 

1,850.00
 

$77.56
 

403.11051
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA 
TIER 1 

$760,500.00
 

$643,890.00
 

$75.00
 

$633,750.00
 

$90.00
 

8,450.00
 

$76.20
 

403.11841
 

TON
 

HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER 
MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 

$2,717,000.00
 

$2,330,198.00
 

$85.00
 

$2,099,500.00
 

$110.00
 

24,700.00
 

$94.34
 

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD $27,600.00$14,268.28 $235.00 $21,620.00 $300.0092.00 $155.09

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $58,737.50$63,436.50 $0.20 $46,990.00 $0.25234,950.00 $0.27

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) $91,162.50$114,367.50 $2.90 $96,135.00 $2.7533,150.00 $3.45

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $68,500.00$49,731.00 $5.00 $68,500.00 $5.0013,700.00 $3.63

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $120,875.00$139,248.00 $3.25 $157,137.50 $2.5048,350.00 $2.88

417.1181
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" 
DEEP 

$23,663.75
 

$31,322.20
 

$7.50
 

$64,537.50
 

$2.75
 

8,605.00
 

$3.64
 

417.412 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE $6,484.50$12,183.00 $0.80 $15,720.00 $0.3319,650.00 $0.62

417.4122 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) $13,050.00$17,226.00 $0.70 $18,270.00 $0.5026,100.00 $0.66

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS $140,415.00$113,553.00 $3.00 $183,150.00 $2.3061,050.00 $1.86

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $7,050.00$6,115.64 $149.00 $7,003.00 $150.0047.00 $130.12
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC
216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD

NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $6,500.00$1,646.32 $75.00 $1,950.00 $250.0026.00 $63.32

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN $800.00$320.00 $24.00 $1,920.00 $10.0080.00 $4.00

603.33212 EA12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION $3,500.00$3,973.06 $600.00 $4,200.00 $500.007.00 $567.58

603.44212 LF12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE $30,175.00$23,430.00 $105.00 $37,275.00 $85.00355.00 $66.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $18,300.00$15,957.60 $115.00 $14,030.00 $150.00122.00 $130.80

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$54,900.00
 

$61,624.64
 

$700.00
 

$85,400.00
 

$450.00
 

122.00
 

$505.12
 

604.52
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE 
MANHOLES 

$1,200.00
 

$1,007.74
 

$1,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$600.00
 

2.00
 

$503.87
 

606.000 LFSTEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL $13,125.00$8,693.75 $22.00 $13,750.00 $21.00625.00 $13.91

606.014
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

$4,284.00
 

$9,715.50
 

$110.00
 

$11,220.00
 

$42.00
 

102.00
 

$95.25
 

606.0142
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

$9,792.00
 

$2,171.58
 

$20.00
 

$2,040.00
 

$96.00
 

102.00
 

$21.29
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$349,830.00
 

$263,634.54
 

$5,200.00
 

$405,600.00
 

$4,485.00
 

78.00
 

$3,379.93
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

$41,450.00
 

$34,561.30
 

$5,200.00
 

$52,000.00
 

$4,145.00
 

10.00
 

$3,456.13
 

606.127
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

$5,825.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$1,485.00
 

$7,425.00
 

$1,165.00
 

5.00
 

$900.00
 

606.1296
 

LF
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

$18,750.00
 

$9,977.50
 

$58.00
 

$14,500.00
 

$75.00
 

250.00
 

$39.91
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$624,400.00
 

$462,279.00
 

$33.25
 

$741,475.00
 

$28.00
 

22,300.00
 

$20.73
 

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL $7,350.00$8,750.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $21.00350.00 $25.00

606.91254
 

U
 

RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 3 EAGRT) (STEEL 
POST) 

$2,625.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$1,250.00
 

$1,250.00
 

$2,625.00
 

1.00
 

$2,000.00
 

606.914 URESETTING TERMINAL UNIT $1,874.00$1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $937.002.00 $750.00

606.91452 URESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE ELT) $6,250.00$5,000.00 $1,250.00 $6,250.00 $1,250.005.00 $1,000.00

606.915 LFRESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY $202,800.00$152,100.00 $10.25 $173,225.00 $12.0016,900.00 $9.00

606.92 EARESETTING ANCHORAGES $4,000.00$1,500.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $2,000.002.00 $750.00

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $5,220.00$2,535.18 $200.00 $5,800.00 $180.0029.00 $87.42

609.216 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH $9,200.00$4,062.95 $80.00 $9,200.00 $80.00115.00 $35.33

609.811 LFBITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) $193,950.00$149,341.50 $5.00 $107,750.00 $9.0021,550.00 $6.93

615.01201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $10,600.00$14,076.00 $106.00 $10,600.00 $106.00100.00 $140.76
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC
216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD

NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

615.0201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $912.00$2,045.28 $38.50 $924.00 $38.0024.00 $85.22

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $13,151.25$9,621.67 $167.00 $13,151.25 $167.0078.75 $122.18

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $1,750.00$2,073.26 $125.00 $1,750.00 $125.0014.00 $148.09

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $3,552.00$3,394.38 $48.00 $3,552.00 $48.0074.00 $45.87

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $175.00$152.50 $35.00 $175.00 $35.005.00 $30.50

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $416.25$447.33 $15.00 $416.25 $15.0027.75 $16.12

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $30.00$106.22 $15.00 $30.00 $15.002.00 $53.11

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $813.90$758.55 $15.00 $813.90 $15.0054.26 $13.98

616.606 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT $4,200.00$3,242.70 $700.00 $4,200.00 $700.006.00 $540.45

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT $13,200.00$12,810.93 $1,300.00 $14,300.00 $1,200.0011.00 $1,164.63

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $246,000.00$210,000.00 $46.00 $276,000.00 $41.006,000.00 $35.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $255,000.00$339,223.64 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $255,000.001.00 $339,223.64

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $21,000.00$24,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,500.006.00 $4,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $2,095.25$1,445.00 $7.00 $2,023.00 $7.25289.00 $5.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $6,270.00$5,500.00 $54.00 $5,940.00 $57.00110.00 $50.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $4,225.00$3,575.00 $58.00 $3,770.00 $65.0065.00 $55.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT $200.00$152.10 $60.00 $600.00 $20.0010.00 $15.21

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $2,025.00$1,092.15 $10.00 $1,350.00 $15.00135.00 $8.09

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $123,624.00$159,984.00 $0.19 $138,168.00 $0.17727,200.00 $0.22

632.0112 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE $615.00$71.75 $1.20 $246.00 $3.00205.00 $0.35

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$7,096.00
 

$7,362.10
 

$0.75
 

$6,652.50
 

$0.80
 

8,870.00
 

$0.83
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$3,040.00
 

$3,306.00
 

$3.25
 

$2,470.00
 

$4.00
 

760.00
 

$4.35
 

632.3104
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

$13,365.00
 

$8,375.40
 

$0.65
 

$5,791.50
 

$1.50
 

8,910.00
 

$0.94
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

$400.00
 

$310.00
 

$1.00
 

$200.00
 

$2.00
 

200.00
 

$1.55
 

632.3108
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" 
LINE 

$5,750.00
 

$3,162.50
 

$1.15
 

$1,322.50
 

$5.00
 

1,150.00
 

$2.75
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC
216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD

NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$6,080.00
 

$4,590.40
 

$6.15
 

$4,674.00
 

$8.00
 

760.00
 

$6.04
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$16,040.00
 

$14,616.45
 

$6.50
 

$13,032.50
 

$8.00
 

2,005.00
 

$7.29
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $5,010.00$4,709.40 $0.50 $5,010.00 $0.5010,020.00 $0.47

632.912 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE $2,280.00$2,196.40 $1.10 $836.00 $3.00760.00 $2.89

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD $4,800.00$7,056.00 $1.10 $1,760.00 $3.001,600.00 $4.41

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $84,150.00$88,525.80 $5.00 $84,150.00 $5.0016,830.00 $5.26

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $24,120.00$64,320.00 $3.00 $48,240.00 $1.5016,080.00 $4.00

645.611 LBBONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) $34,100.00$22,165.00 $2.00 $34,100.00 $2.0017,050.00 $1.30

646.21 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH $23,630.00$35,445.00 $1.25 $29,537.50 $1.0023,630.00 $1.50

647.1 CYHUMUS $29,680.00$30,485.60 $20.00 $21,200.00 $28.001,060.00 $28.76

677.42013 URWIS SUB-SYSTEM EQUIPMENT  $4,000.00$5,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.001.00 $5,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $447,000.00$330,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $447,000.001.00 $330,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $70,000.00$70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $1.0070,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$155,878.70
 

$155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

$155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

$7,059,834.91  $7,557,437.60  $8,188,417.60Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $7,059,834.91  $7,557,437.60  $8,188,417.60
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 91

SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Items

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING  $750.00 $500,000.00 $25,000.00  .05 $15,000.00

201.21 EAREMOVING SMALL TREES  $18,873.90 $200.00 $9,000.00  45.00 $419.42

201.22 EAREMOVING LARGE TREES  $4,342.86 $400.00 $2,400.00  6.00 $723.81

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  $54,800.00 $3.30 $90,420.00  27,400.00 $2.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED  $115,500.00 $1,400.00 $117,600.00  84.00 $1,375.00

203.5596 LFGUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM  $12,780.30 $25.00 $14,125.00  565.00 $22.62

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE  $8,583.80 $40.00 $51,400.00  1,285.00 $6.68

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $3,947.24 $200.00 $2,200.00  11.00 $358.84

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY  $845.36 $200.00 $1,600.00  8.00 $105.67

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL  $610.11 $200.00 $1,800.00  9.00 $67.79

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING  $68,216.85 $40.00 $101,400.00  2,535.00 $26.91

403.11022
 

TON
 

HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA 
TIER 2 

 
 

$143,486.00
 

$90.00
 

$166,500.00
 

 
 

1,850.00
 

$77.56
 

403.11051
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA 
TIER 1 

 
 

$643,890.00
 

$87.00
 

$735,150.00
 

 
 

8,450.00
 

$76.20
 

403.11841
 

TON
 

HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER 
MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 

 
 

$2,330,198.00
 

$102.00
 

$2,519,400.00
 

 
 

24,700.00
 

$94.34
 

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD  $14,268.28 $200.00 $18,400.00  92.00 $155.09

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $63,436.50 $0.25 $58,737.50  234,950.00 $0.27

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)  $114,367.50 $4.00 $132,600.00  33,150.00 $3.45

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $49,731.00 $6.00 $82,200.00  13,700.00 $3.63

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $139,248.00 $3.75 $181,312.50  48,350.00 $2.88

417.1181
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" 
DEEP 

 
 

$31,322.20
 

$3.75
 

$32,268.75
 

 
 

8,605.00
 

$3.64
 

417.412 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE  $12,183.00 $0.40 $7,860.00  19,650.00 $0.62

417.4122 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)  $17,226.00 $0.40 $10,440.00  26,100.00 $0.66

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS  $113,553.00 $5.00 $305,250.00  61,050.00 $1.86

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)  $6,115.64 $150.00 $7,050.00  47.00 $130.12
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 91

SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C  $1,646.32 $150.00 $3,900.00  26.00 $63.32

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN  $320.00 $20.00 $1,600.00  80.00 $4.00

603.33212 EA12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION  $3,973.06 $1,000.00 $7,000.00  7.00 $567.58

603.44212 LF12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE  $23,430.00 $110.00 $39,050.00  355.00 $66.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $15,957.60 $200.00 $24,400.00  122.00 $130.80

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

 
 

$61,624.64
 

$375.00
 

$45,750.00
 

 
 

122.00
 

$505.12
 

604.52
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE 
MANHOLES 

 
 

$1,007.74
 

$375.00
 

$750.00
 

 
 

2.00
 

$503.87
 

606.000 LFSTEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL  $8,693.75 $22.75 $14,218.75  625.00 $13.91

606.014
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

 
 

$9,715.50
 

$46.00
 

$4,692.00
 

 
 

102.00
 

$95.25
 

606.0142
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

 
 

$2,171.58
 

$106.00
 

$10,812.00
 

 
 

102.00
 

$21.29
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$263,634.54
 

$5,000.00
 

$390,000.00
 

 
 

78.00
 

$3,379.93
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$34,561.30
 

$4,500.00
 

$45,000.00
 

 
 

10.00
 

$3,456.13
 

606.127
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

 
 

$4,500.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$6,500.00
 

 
 

5.00
 

$900.00
 

606.1296
 

LF
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

 
 

$9,977.50
 

$82.50
 

$20,625.00
 

 
 

250.00
 

$39.91
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$462,279.00
 

$31.50
 

$702,450.00
 

 
 

22,300.00
 

$20.73
 

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL  $8,750.00 $23.60 $8,260.00  350.00 $25.00

606.91254
 

U
 

RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 3 EAGRT) (STEEL 
POST) 

 
 

$2,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$2,000.00
 

606.914 URESETTING TERMINAL UNIT  $1,500.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00  2.00 $750.00

606.91452 URESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE ELT)  $5,000.00 $1,350.00 $6,750.00  5.00 $1,000.00

606.915 LFRESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY  $152,100.00 $13.00 $219,700.00  16,900.00 $9.00

606.92 EARESETTING ANCHORAGES  $1,500.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00  2.00 $750.00

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  $2,535.18 $150.00 $4,350.00  29.00 $87.42

609.216 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH  $4,062.95 $60.00 $6,900.00  115.00 $35.33

609.811 LFBITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)  $149,341.50 $7.00 $150,850.00  21,550.00 $6.93

615.01201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS  $14,076.00 $110.00 $11,000.00  100.00 $140.76
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 91

SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

615.0201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B  $2,045.28 $40.00 $960.00  24.00 $85.22

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS  $9,621.67 $175.00 $13,781.25  78.75 $122.18

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B  $2,073.26 $125.00 $1,750.00  14.00 $148.09

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C  $3,394.38 $50.00 $3,700.00  74.00 $45.87

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C  $152.50 $50.00 $250.00  5.00 $30.50

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB  $447.33 $15.00 $416.25  27.75 $16.12

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB  $106.22 $15.00 $30.00  2.00 $53.11

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC  $758.55 $15.00 $813.90  54.26 $13.98

616.606 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT  $3,242.70 $650.00 $3,900.00  6.00 $540.45

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT  $12,810.93 $1,200.00 $13,200.00  11.00 $1,164.63

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00  100,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $210,000.00 $44.00 $264,000.00  6,000.00 $35.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $339,223.64 $385,000.00 $385,000.00  1.00 $339,223.64

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00  6.00 $4,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR  $1,445.00 $7.25 $2,095.25  289.00 $5.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $5,500.00 $60.00 $6,600.00  110.00 $50.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $3,575.00 $70.00 $4,550.00  65.00 $55.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT  $152.10 $20.00 $200.00  10.00 $15.21

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $1,092.15 $4.00 $540.00  135.00 $8.09

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $159,984.00 $0.18 $130,896.00  727,200.00 $0.22

632.0112 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE  $71.75 $1.15 $235.75  205.00 $0.35

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

 
 

$7,362.10
 

$2.00
 

$17,740.00
 

 
 

8,870.00
 

$0.83
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

 
 

$3,306.00
 

$10.00
 

$7,600.00
 

 
 

760.00
 

$4.35
 

632.3104
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

 
 

$8,375.40
 

$0.65
 

$5,791.50
 

 
 

8,910.00
 

$0.94
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

 
 

$310.00
 

$0.97
 

$194.00
 

 
 

200.00
 

$1.55
 

632.3108
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" 
LINE 

 
 

$3,162.50
 

$1.15
 

$1,322.50
 

 
 

1,150.00
 

$2.75
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632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

 
 

$4,590.40
 

$6.15
 

$4,674.00
 

 
 

760.00
 

$6.04
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

 
 

$14,616.45
 

$6.50
 

$13,032.50
 

 
 

2,005.00
 

$7.29
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER  $4,709.40 $0.45 $4,509.00  10,020.00 $0.47

632.912 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE  $2,196.40 $1.00 $760.00  760.00 $2.89

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD  $7,056.00 $1.00 $1,600.00  1,600.00 $4.41

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $88,525.80 $5.00 $84,150.00  16,830.00 $5.26

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $64,320.00 $3.25 $52,260.00  16,080.00 $4.00

645.611 LBBONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)  $22,165.00 $2.50 $42,625.00  17,050.00 $1.30

646.21 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH  $35,445.00 $2.25 $53,167.50  23,630.00 $1.50

647.1 CYHUMUS  $30,485.60 $50.00 $53,000.00  1,060.00 $28.76

677.42013 URWIS SUB-SYSTEM EQUIPMENT   $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00  1.00 $5,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $330,000.00 $385,000.00 $385,000.00  1.00 $330,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00  70,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT  $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00  100,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

 
 

$155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

$155,878.70
 

 
 

155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

$7,059,834.91  $8,425,894.60  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $7,059,834.91  $8,425,894.60  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(024) 
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A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING A .05 $2,250.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00$45,000.00

201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 45.00 $6,750.00 $419.42 $18,873.90 ($12,123.90)$150.00

201.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 6.00 $2,100.00 $723.81 $4,342.86 ($2,242.86)$350.00

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 27,400.00 $95,900.00 $2.00 $54,800.00 $41,100.00$3.50

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 84.00 $92,400.00 $1,375.00 $115,500.00 ($23,100.00)$1,100.00

203.5596 GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM LF 565.00 $22,600.00 $22.62 $12,780.30 $9,819.70$40.00

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 1,285.00 $38,550.00 $6.68 $8,583.80 $29,966.20$30.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 11.00 $1,650.00 $358.84 $3,947.24 ($2,297.24)$150.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 8.00 $4,000.00 $105.67 $845.36 $3,154.64$500.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 9.00 $900.00 $67.79 $610.11 $289.89$100.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 2,535.00 $101,400.00 $26.91 $68,216.85 $33,183.15$40.00

403.11022
 

HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, 
QC/QA 
TIER 2 

TON
 

1,850.00
 

$148,000.00
 

$77.56
 

$143,486.00
 

$4,514.00
 

$80.00
 

403.11051
 

HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, 
QC/QA 
TIER 1 

TON
 

8,450.00
 

$633,750.00
 

$76.20
 

$643,890.00
 

($10,140.00)
 

$75.00
 

403.11841
 

HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, 
POLYMER 
MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 

TON
 

24,700.00
 

$2,099,500.00
 

$94.34
 

$2,330,198.00
 

($230,698.00)
 

$85.00
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A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 92.00 $21,620.00 $155.09 $14,268.28 $7,351.72$235.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 234,950.00 $46,990.00 $0.27 $63,436.50 ($16,446.50)$0.20

403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 33,150.00 $96,135.00 $3.45 $114,367.50 ($18,232.50)$2.90

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 13,700.00 $68,500.00 $3.63 $49,731.00 $18,769.00$5.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 48,350.00 $157,137.50 $2.88 $139,248.00 $17,889.50$3.25

417.1181
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" 
WIDE X 1" 
DEEP 

LF
 

8,605.00
 

$64,537.50
 

$3.64
 

$31,322.20
 

$33,215.30
 

$7.50
 

417.412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE LF 19,650.00 $15,720.00 $0.62 $12,183.00 $3,537.00$0.80

417.4122 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) LF 26,100.00 $18,270.00 $0.66 $17,226.00 $1,044.00$0.70

417.53 REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE 
STRIPS LF 61,050.00 $183,150.00 $1.86 $113,553.00 $69,597.00$3.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 47.00 $7,003.00 $130.12 $6,115.64 $887.36$149.00

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 26.00 $1,950.00 $63.32 $1,646.32 $303.68$75.00

593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-
WOVEN SY 80.00 $1,920.00 $4.00 $320.00 $1,600.00$24.00

603.33212 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 7.00 $4,200.00 $567.58 $3,973.06 $226.94$600.00

603.44212 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE 
DRAINAGE LF 355.00 $37,275.00 $66.00 $23,430.00 $13,845.00$105.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 122.00 $14,030.00 $130.80 $15,957.60 ($1,927.60)$115.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

122.00
 

$85,400.00
 

$505.12
 

$61,624.64
 

$23,775.36
 

$700.00
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A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price
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TotalItem No.
604.52
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE 
MANHOLES 

LF
 

2.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$503.87
 

$1,007.74
 

$992.26
 

$1,000.00
 

606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 625.00 $13,750.00 $13.91 $8,693.75 $5,056.25$22.00

606.014
 

6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR 
BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

102.00
 

$11,220.00
 

$95.25
 

$9,715.50
 

$1,504.50
 

$110.00
 

606.0142
 

6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

102.00
 

$2,040.00
 

$21.29
 

$2,171.58
 

($131.58)
 

$20.00
 

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

78.00
 

$405,600.00
 

$3,379.93
 

$263,634.54
 

$141,965.46
 

$5,200.00
 

606.1255
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

10.00
 

$52,000.00
 

$3,456.13
 

$34,561.30
 

$17,438.70
 

$5,200.00
 

606.127
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) 
(STEEL 
POST) 

U
 

5.00
 

$7,425.00
 

$900.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$2,925.00
 

$1,485.00
 

606.1296
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) 
(STEEL 
POST) 

LF
 

250.00
 

$14,500.00
 

$39.91
 

$9,977.50
 

$4,522.50
 

$58.00
 

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

22,300.00
 

$741,475.00
 

$20.73
 

$462,279.00
 

$279,196.00
 

$33.25
 

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 350.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $8,750.00 ($1,750.00)$20.00

606.91254
 

RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 3 
EAGRT) (STEEL 
POST) 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,250.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

($750.00)
 

$1,250.00
 

606.914 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT U 2.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $500.00$1,000.00

606.91452 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE ELT) U 5.00 $6,250.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,250.00$1,250.00

606.915 RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL 
ONLY LF 16,900.00 $173,225.00 $9.00 $152,100.00 $21,125.00$10.25

606.92 RESETTING ANCHORAGES EA 2.00 $1,900.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $400.00$950.00
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608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 29.00 $5,800.00 $87.42 $2,535.18 $3,264.82$200.00

609.216 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH LF 115.00 $9,200.00 $35.33 $4,062.95 $5,137.05$80.00

609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 21,550.00 $107,750.00 $6.93 $149,341.50 ($41,591.50)$5.00

615.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 100.00 $10,600.00 $140.76 $14,076.00 ($3,476.00)$106.00

615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 24.00 $924.00 $85.22 $2,045.28 ($1,121.28)$38.50

615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 78.75 $13,151.25 $122.18 $9,621.67 $3,529.58$167.00

615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B U 14.00 $1,750.00 $148.09 $2,073.26 ($323.26)$125.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 74.00 $3,552.00 $45.87 $3,394.38 $157.62$48.00

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 5.00 $175.00 $30.50 $152.50 $22.50$35.00

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 27.75 $416.25 $16.12 $447.33 ($31.08)$15.00

615.053 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB U 2.00 $30.00 $53.11 $106.22 ($76.22)$15.00

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 54.26 $813.90 $13.98 $758.55 $55.35$15.00

616.606 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT EA 6.00 $4,200.00 $540.45 $3,242.70 $957.30$700.00

616.650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 
FT EA 11.00 $14,300.00 $1,164.63 $12,810.93 $1,489.07$1,300.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 6,000.00 $276,000.00 $35.00 $210,000.00 $66,000.00$46.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $325,000.00 $339,223.64 $339,223.64 ($14,223.64)$325,000.00
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619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 6.00 $18,000.00 $4,000.00 $24,000.00 ($6,000.00)$3,000.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 289.00 $2,023.00 $5.00 $1,445.00 $578.00$7.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 110.00 $5,940.00 $50.00 $5,500.00 $440.00$54.00

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 65.00 $3,770.00 $55.00 $3,575.00 $195.00$58.00

628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 10.00 $600.00 $15.21 $152.10 $447.90$60.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 135.00 $1,350.00 $8.09 $1,092.15 $257.85$10.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 727,200.00 $138,168.00 $0.22 $159,984.00 ($21,816.00)$0.19

632.0112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 
12" LINE LF 205.00 $246.00 $0.35 $71.75 $174.25$1.20

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

8,870.00
 

$6,652.50
 

$0.83
 

$7,362.10
 

($709.60)
 

$0.75
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

760.00
 

$2,470.00
 

$4.35
 

$3,306.00
 

($836.00)
 

$3.25
 

632.3104
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

LF
 

8,910.00
 

$5,791.50
 

$0.94
 

$8,375.40
 

($2,583.90)
 

$0.65
 

632.3106
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

LF
 

200.00
 

$200.00
 

$1.55
 

$310.00
 

($110.00)
 

$1.00
 

632.3108
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 8" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,150.00
 

$1,322.50
 

$2.75
 

$3,162.50
 

($1,840.00)
 

$1.15
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

760.00
 

$4,674.00
 

$6.04
 

$4,590.40
 

$83.60
 

$6.15
 

632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

2,005.00
 

$13,032.50
 

$7.29
 

$14,616.45
 

($1,583.95)
 

$6.50
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(024) 

43057

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 

& UNDER LF 10,020.00 $5,010.00 $0.47 $4,709.40 $300.60$0.50

632.912 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" 
WIDE LF 760.00 $836.00 $2.89 $2,196.40 ($1,360.40)$1.10

632.92 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL 
OR WORD SF 1,600.00 $1,760.00 $4.41 $7,056.00 ($5,296.00)$1.10

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 16,830.00 $84,150.00 $5.26 $88,525.80 ($4,375.80)$5.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 16,080.00 $48,240.00 $4.00 $64,320.00 ($16,080.00)$3.00

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) LB 17,050.00 $34,100.00 $1.30 $22,165.00 $11,935.00$2.00

646.21 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH SY 23,630.00 $29,537.50 $1.50 $35,445.00 ($5,907.50)$1.25

647.1 HUMUS CY 1,060.00 $21,200.00 $28.76 $30,485.60 ($9,285.60)$20.00

677.42013 RWIS SUB-SYSTEM EQUIPMENT  U 1.00 $3,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($1,400.00)$3,600.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $400,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $70,000.00$400,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 70,000.00 $70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$
 

155,878.70
 

$155,878.70
 

$1.00
 

$155,878.70
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $7,557,437.60 $7,059,834.91 $497,602.69
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